Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: 1 Guilty ] NotGuilty [I No Contest
Finding on No Contest L] Guilty Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
6.
7.
8.

i
%

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

) Bond Forfeited

N

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

O Guilty

Trial By: Ll Court [3 Jury 1 Defendant Found:
Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

L1 Guilty [1 Not Guilty and found
L] No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

& )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
NoPlea [0 Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing; L Held O Waived

Defentdant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:
Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted

1

A

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF ‘AaiN

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO ‘©[24/25~
RlsoSee !

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE

302 Crossgate Ct,
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 9/30/1989

| £k Kk _ % ¥ _ Q748
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Domestic Violence

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine
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Date of Arrest: 10/23/2025 7:00:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
- (937) 328-3725
Defendant:

ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE Victim: ~ For Court Use Only
302 Crossgate Ct.
Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: September 30, 1939 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; ¥ **x_**_9748 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000046620

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER G MEFFORD who being duly sworn states that on or about
October 23, 2025, one ZACHARY CLOUSE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

TO WIT:
The Defendant, Zachary Clouse, knowingly grabbed his neice, . by the neck and pinning her to a wall, leaving red
marks.
In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.
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PENALTY: )
First Degree Misdemeanor * :
: C l t: Officer G Mefford
Six (6) Months and/or - ompidinan icer & Mettor

$1,000.00 Fine -~
: Sworn o ond sikscribed before me .-’;ry the

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

ﬂ/ Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM Court Copy  UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy LiExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




SSN Redacted
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF -
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Date COURT ACTION. ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea: 1 Guilty Not Guilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty 1 Not Guilty
Assignment;
1.
2.
3.
4,
3,
0.
7.
8.
Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.,
Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
3 Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At.$
Trial By: O Cout O Jury [ Defendant Found:;

1 Guilty L1 Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

Guilty [ Not Guilty and found
No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fing $ and costs

($ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
LI NoPlea [O NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: [l Held O Waived

[] Defendant Indicted by the
[1 The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:

Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE

302 Crossgate Ct.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 9/30/1989

%% % _ % % _ Q748
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Assault

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

e
First Degree Misdemeanor é"* E-E; )
Six (6) Months and/or St ; 1]
$1,000.00 Fine F - F
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Date of Arrest: 10/23/2025 7:00:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF QHIO sS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, CHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
,. (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE Vietim: For Court Use Only

302 Crossgate Ct.
Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: September 30, 1939 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; *¥*¥*_%*_9748 Court Case# -CR - -

W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Cha rge , Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000046620
Assault

Complaint By Individual.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER G MEFFORD who being duly sworn states that on or about

October 23, 2025, one ZACHARY CLOUSE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn.

TO WIT:
The Defendant, Zachary Clouse, knowingly grabbed his neice, , by the neck and pinning her to a wall, leaving red
marks.
In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.
ANME W DERIAK
§ Notary Publis, State of Ghio
My Commissyon Expires
N L - O‘F ﬁ
j D&LE. ; F
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PENALTY: )

First Degree Misdemean?f}r _
Six (6) Months and/or :
$1,000.00 Fine

Complainant: Officer G Mefford

SWorn to ari
Comp

Iscribed pefore me by the
t ont October 23, 2025

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
E'/ Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM Court Copy  Defendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




SSN Redacted 5C

casevo. ALESAL) ASH

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Date COURT ACTION. ORDERS, ENTRIE
Plea: [ Guilty [ NotGuilty [ No Contest
] Finding on No Contest 3 Guilty 0 Not Guilty

Assignment:
I,
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

| Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jurvy Demand Filed,
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Rond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
,
Iﬁﬂ] By: 01 Court Jury Defendant Found:
Guilty (1 Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

L1 Guilty Not Guilty and found

No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence;

Fine § and costs
(% )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[J No Plea Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing:

Held [1 Waived

[.] Defendant Indicted by the
[I The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE

302 Crossgate Ct.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 9/30/1989

k ok k _ % % _ Q748
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Criminal Damaging Or
Endangering

In violation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
Second Degree Misdemeanor 331
Ninety (90) Days and/or -
$750.00 Fine 20
N e
; =TT
g & =
2 3 o I
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Date of Arrest: 10/23/2025 7:00:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO . IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY ' COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: (937) 328-3725
ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE Vietin: For Court Use Only

302 Crossgate Ct.
Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: September 30, 1989 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; *¥**x_¥ % _Q748 Court Case# - CR - -
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU BCI&I I'TN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000046620

Criminal Damaging Or Endangering

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER G MEFFORD who being duly sworn states that on or about
October 23, 2025, one ZACHARY CLOUSE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
cause, or create a substantial risk of physical harm to any property of another without the other person's consent knowingly,
by any means.

TO WIT:

The Defendant, Zachary Clouse, knowingly began damaging vehicle parked in front of the incident address after being
removed from the home.

In violation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

s "1|'|-l l"""':
‘“ﬂg-‘ﬂ‘u ﬁf h%-:?'* "
e u.ﬂ_... ANy
ﬁ""‘a IFH"‘ "r-"'?a%-‘ ﬁp iﬁ i” mHN

T
-

j* ff z & . Notary Hu;ﬂi;, wite of Ghio

%@: G "_,,JJ,E ;S! iy meiaﬁ ;fz:nre
% S?’L “*-E-F Ou’fs‘ Date: ¢

lI
qqqqqqqqqqqqq

lllllllll

*
4
*
J
‘ -
- .
-+ "
‘i '
[ 9

PENALTY: . /A e
Second Degree Misdemeanor —
Ninety (90) Days an dlor - ,~ Complainant: Officer G Mefford
$750.00 Fine
Sworn 1o and subscribedbefore me by the
Cegtap¥aitiant on Qctober 23, 2025
Notary Public/Authorized Peace
/ Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM Court Copy  DDefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy

DPefendant Placed in Jail




Date

COURT ACTION. ORDERS, ENTRIES

SSN Redacted

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

ea; L] Guilty Not Guilty [1 No Contest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty [1  Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8- .
| Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
3 Bond Ferfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §
Trial By: 1 Court Jury Defendant Found:
L1 Guilty [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

L1 Guilty Not Guiity and found
L] No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $

($ )
Jail

and costs

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered.:

[ NoPlea [0 Not Guilty
Preliminary Hearing: Held

[0 Waived

[1 Defendant Indicted by the |
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:
Address;

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

V5.

ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE

302 Crossgate Ct.
Springtield, OH 45503-
DORB: 9/30/1989

* % Kk _ % X _ Q748
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Criminal Damaging Or

Endangering
In violation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

jucs : ™D
PENALTY: 2
T O
Second Degree Misdemeanor &! 2
Ninety (90) Days and/or §! n
$750.00 Fine 23 Koy
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Date of Arrest: 10/23/2025 7:00:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO . IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
" COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
CLARK COUNTY 3Ty 3283725
Defendant:
ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE Victim: For Court Use Only

302 Crossgate Ct.
Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: September 30, 1985 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * *®* _*=*_0Q748 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge
Criminal Damaging Or Endangering

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER G MEFFORD who being duly sworn states that on or about
October 23, 2025, one ZACHARY CLOUSE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

cause, or create a substantial risk of physical harm to any property of another without the other person's consent knowingly,
by any means.
TO WIT:

The Defendant, Zachary Clouse, knowingly began damaging vehicle parked in front of the incident address after being
removed from the home.

In violation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.
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PENALTY: A | - / qfo

F rad”

Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000046620

Second Degree Misdemeanor
Ninety (90) Days and/or
$750.00 Fine

Complainant: Officer G Mefford

¥ subscribed before me by the
pant on Octeber 23, 2025

Sworn 1914

Nﬁtry Public/Authorized Peace
T/ Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Copy

Court Date: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




Date

COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

ea: . (1 Guilty NotGuilty [C1 No Contest
‘| Finding on No Contest- [ Guilty 0 Not Guilty
Assignment;
1.
2 3
3. .
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
Waiver.to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
$ | Bond F:‘:lrfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
Trial By: 1 Court Jury Defendant Found:
(] Guilty [ Not Guilty

s o

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

(1 Guilty (1 Not Guilty and found .

- No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the fﬂll{}wing sentence;

Fine $ | _and costs

(% )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Detendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[1 NoPlea [0 NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: O Held OO Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

el

Attorney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

-

* "PENALTY:

-5SN_Redacted

5 T

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO |

V8.

ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE

302 Crossgate Ct.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 9/30/1989
* ® ok k% Q748
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Resisting Arrest

In violation of Section 2921.33(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.

&7
S
Second Degree Misdemeanor p—" = —f
Ninety (90) Days and/or =Y 2\3
$750.00 Fine
X
X
D

Date of Arrest: 10/23/2025 7:00:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted -~ Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint

Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY - COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO ¢ Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: h (937) 328-3725
ZACHARY JAY CLOUSE Victin: For Court Use Only
302 Crossgate Ct. _
Springfield, OH 45503- State of Ohio
DOB: September 30, 1589 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; * * * %% _.09748 . Court Case# - CR - -

- 100 Medical Center Dr.
W/M - 508/140 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Chargg Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000046620
Resisting Arrest

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER G MEFFORD who being duly sworn states that on or about
October 23, 2025, one ZACHARY CLOUSE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

recklessly or by force, resist or interfere with a lawful arrest of the person or another.
TO WIT:

Once 1n custody, Zachary Clouse tought with Officers and refused to enter the vehicle prompting Officers to forcefully put
him 1n the car.

In violation of Section 2921.33(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

ANNA WILDEMAN
Notary Pubilic, 8iate of Chio

e

csany ¢ My Qﬁﬁﬁ" sion Expires:
H‘* o D

7§ or O ate. g'g 5

A o

Complainant: Officer G Mefford

PENALTY: * ,_ 2
Second Degree Misdemeanor . .
Ninety (90) Days and/or
$750.00 Fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
laindnt on October 23,2025

(I
ry Public/Authorized Peace

/ Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/24/2025 10:30:00AM Court Copy  UDefendant Copy LReturn Copy UExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: i | Race:| Gender:| Height{ Weight: Hair; Eyes: [Build: Case Number:
| CLOUSE, Zachary Jay W |M (508 | 140 |BRO|BLU| 5#4// |25-SPD000046620
D.OB. Age at time of offense: SSN: FBI#: | BCIE: ITN#:
09/30/1989 | 36 Years 0 Months 748
Address: | Phone: P.Q B. (City & State):
302 Crossgate Ct. Springfield, OH 45503- 234-799-2432 | Springfield, OH
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation; [J Yes 1fyes, P.O.'s Name
Springfield Police Division 10/23/2025 7:00:00PM | OnParole: [T wo
mmmmm@ Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
100 Medical Center Dr. Clark County SY655096 OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
None , OH
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant: Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Officer G Mefford
T e %54 YOI, CHARGE(S A1 TIVE, OF ARRESTS CODE NUMBER PENALTV JNECE S SR it ot SRy e s

RESISTING ARREST - 2921.33(A) - M2
Once in custody, Zachary Clouse fought with Officers and refused to enter the vehicle prompting Officers to forcefully put him in
the car.

ASSAULT -2903.13(A) - 4

While being ecorted to the cruiser, Zachary Clouse kicked Officers while in custody.
STRANGULATION - 2903.18(B)(3) - F3

The Defendant, Zachary Clouse, knowingly grabbed his neice, by the neck and pinning her to a wall, leaving red marks.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(A) - M1

The Defendant, Zachary Clouse, knowingly grabbed his neice, by the neck and pinning her to a wall, leaving red marks.
ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - M1

The Defendant, Zachary Clouse, knowingly grabbed his neice, by the neck and pinning her to a wall, leaving red marks.

CRIMINAL DAMAGING OR ENDANGERING - 2909.06(A)(1) - M2

The Defendant, Zachary Clouse, knowingly began damaging vehicle parked in front of the incident address after being removed
from the home.

CRIMINAL DAMAGING OR ENDANGERING - 2909.06(A)(1) - M2

The Defendant, Zachary Clouse, knowingly began damaging vehicle parked in front of the incident address after being removed
from the home.

ASSAULT -2903.13(A) - F4
While being ecorted to the cruiser, Zachary Clouse kicked Officers while in custody.

Victim: E‘S-rk Treated by: Refused |Transferred to [ Squaa |Hospital: [} Community Doctor,
[1na Injured [dSquad [J Hospital |Hospital by: [ r.o.v. [ Mercy L1 Other
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
[ 1ntoxicated P a d/ nee ke ,
ArTestee: g}ﬁk Treated by: [ Befused [Transferred to %ﬁlﬂad Hospital: [] Community ' Doctor:
LINA Injured L] Squad Hospital (Hospital by: [ r.o.v. [ Merey E/mhff S gMC
Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
Owosicated _ fSrriging , [ercera flon 5, Abroslons Abev}) & rfj)/
Axrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:
Arrested Juvenile [ Piacedin DH [ Released to Parent Parents [ ByArresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:

Disposition:

[] Taken to HQ [ Other Notified: [] By Transfer Officer [| By DH Personnel [] Other

Witnesses:

Tailar Day 302 Crossgate Ct. Springfield, OH 45505- 937-624-2657
Christy Dodds 331 Bellevue Ave. Springfield, OH - 937-450-4809
Officer M Hogan Spd , OH 937-324-7685
Sarah Martin 310 Crossgate Ct. oSpringfield, OH 45505- 037-244-8375
Officer G Mefford Spd , OH - 937-324~-7685
Officer R Oates Spd , OH - 037-324-7685
John Overman 2145 Columbus Ave. Springfield, OH 45503- 937-215-1752
Damien Wise 2700 Morton Dr. Springfield, OH 455056- 937-450-2963

Date Printed: 10/23/2025



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name | Race:| Gender:| Height| Weight:| Hair: | Eyes: |Build: Case Number:
CLOUSE Zachary Jay W M 508140 {BRO|BLU| 5Ma//  |25-SPD000046620
| D.O.B. Age at time of offense: | SSN: | FBI#: | BCI#: ITN#:

09/30/1989 | 36 Years 0 Months

Crash [ Yes |Was OH1 [ Yes [Arrestee have L] Yes |Did Affiant [] Yes |If not, who Vehicle [ Y
occur? E/Nn completed? F{No |insurance? B No |witness driving? [B/:' witnessed driving? scarched? L No
Vehicle EJIMP |If no one witnessed driving, how is exact mﬂ DU! Impaired Driver [ Yes
Disposition: [ rTo |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared?  ENa [ No
Vehicle held [J Yes | Arrestee make [Ives | Did Arrestee make EEi/YES _ [] Written Statement [] Verba Written summaries of L] Yes
for prints? mn admission of guilt? Pfx, [ statement? [ No Taped Audio Statement [ ] Other statements prepared? E/Nu
Arrestee 1dent1ﬁedg‘fﬁ - I'] Phota Array _ [[] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of mﬂ Phﬂtﬁﬁ tﬂljfﬂﬂ by: Scene prncessagﬂ:l Yes |Physical evidence [ Yes
by Witness? O No [ Line-Up E/At Scene [] Taken back to Scene |SCenefvictim? [ Ne 0;{ -/f < for prints? Eﬁ: at scene? m'; |
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes E{;ﬁ

#: inventory attached? [7] No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or sclennfiEI - Il yes, please specify [1Lab Request Attached

tests conducted in connection with this case?

—  —— - o

Slgl'lﬂhl]‘f: uf Ofﬁr:er(s) ’ m Si gnature Bnnk In: Book-In Dtef’l" me:
__ o A

Date Printed;: 10/23/2025



Clark County Municipal Court

50 E'}ast Celumb-ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 ‘ Case Number:

25-SPD000046620

The State 0f 0]]10 oS | Court Case # CR-

Clark County

The Affiant, Officer G Mefford , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Zachary Jay Clouse , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 10/23/25 at 1837 hours, Officers were dispatched to reference a domestic
incident. While enroute, dlspatch began recieing calls of a large group fighting in the parking lot.

Due to the reports of a male bleeding, Officers responded emergent. Officers Mefford and Hogan
arrived on scene first and split up the crowd and began gathering info. Officer Hogan spoke to Zachary
Clouse who had several bleeding facial injuries who reported he was assaulted by two males farther in
the complex. Officer Mefford spoke with the caller, , and her mother, in front
of the address. the neice of Mr. Clouse, was obserued to have marks about her neck. She
reported that everyone was at her apartment for a party when Zachary, who had been heavily drinking,
choked her up against a wall causing the marks on her neck. At that time, her mother and mom's
boyfriend, John Overman Sr, and another male, Damien Wise, told Zachary to leave. At that time,
Zachary punched John leading to a brawl between Jehn Zachary, and Damien who was initially trying
to break it up.

Outside, Zachary began kicking and punching both | vehicles causing significant
dents about the body of both vehicles. The fight between the males continued outside where John and
Zachary went down to the ground throwing punches. At that time, John suffered a dislocated left
shoulder which was evaluated by medics. John, despite claiming he was assaulted first and witnessed

by several, did not want to pursue charges. both wanted to press charges for
the incident in which ' was choked, and for the damage to their vehicles.
Photos were taken of the marks around neck, injuries to both Zachary and John, and the

damages to both vehicles. Zachary was placed in custody and transported to SRMC for injuries
sustained during the fight with Mr. Overman. Due to the injuries sustained, Zachary was transporied to
SRMC for scans and evaluation before being placed in custody. Once Zachary was informed of his
charges, he told Officers he was "about to turn up” as he was escorted to the car. Once Officers arrived
at the car, Zachary kicked both Officer Hogan and Mefford in their legs before being taken to the
ground. Once calmed down, he stood up and refused to get in the cruiser before talking to a
supervisor. Officers then had to forcibly place him in the car where he proceeded to bang his head
numerous time, cutting his forehead. Zachary made several remarks about finding Officers and thelir
family members once he got out. Zachary was transported with lights and sirens fo the jail o prevent
further harm to himself.

Zachary Clouse is being charged with Domestic Violence, Assault, Strangulation, Criminal Damaging,

Assault on a Police Officer, and Resisting Arrest. Zachary has a prior conviction of F5 Assault out of
Clark County (18CR0246) and has DNA on file in the offender database.
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Defendant:
Zacharv Jav Clouse
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Further Affiant Sayeth Not. 2 / 770

All‘ll;lantﬂ Signature
S

Affilant Address & Phone

Sworn o and &

bscribed before me by the

1).

Ntary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
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Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:
25-SPD000046620

10/23/2025
Name Address Phn Wites-tt. |
HOGAN, Officer M Spd, , OH 937-324-7685
MARTIN, Sara 310 Crossgate Ct., Springfield, OH 45505- 037-717-8409
MEFFORD, Officer G Spd,, OH - 037-324-7685

OVERMAN, John Sr

WISE, Damien

OATES, Officer R

2145 Columbus Ave., Springfield, OH 45503-

2700 Morton Dr., Springfield, OH 45505-

- - - ——

Spd, , OH -

937-215-1752

937-450-2963

937-324-7685
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